(7) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

   As illustrated under Scenarios A and B in the table above, the Market Purchases
of 482,496,000 Shares made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares
(under Scenario A) or cancelled (under Scenario B), as the case may be, will have
the effect of reducing the NAV of the Company and of the Group by the dollar value
of the Shares purchased. The consolidated NAV per Share of the Group as at 31
December 2014 will increase from 41.67 cents to 43.52 cents.

20

   Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2014, the
consolidated basic earnings per Share of the Group for FY2014 would increase
from 0.16 cents per Share to 0.17 cents per Share as a result of the reduction in
the number of issued Shares under Scenarios A and B. No adjustment has been
made to take into account foregone interest income as a result of the use of funds
for the purchase of Shares.

  (2) Off-Market Purchases

GROUP COMPANY

As at 31 December
2014 (audited)

Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase Before
Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase
Scenario

A
Scenario

B
Scenario

A
Scenario

B
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profi t attributable to
 equity holders1 7,517 7,517 7,517 (49,154) (53, 572) (53, 572)

Share capital 1,880,154 1,880,154 1, 738, 879 1,880,154 1,880,154 1, 738, 879

Reserves1 130,387 130,387 130,387 30,228 25, 810 25, 810

Treasury shares – ( 141, 275) – – ( 141, 275) –

Shareholders’ funds 2,010,541 1, 869, 266 1, 869, 266 1,910,382 1, 764, 689 1, 764, 689

NAV2 2,010,541 1, 869, 266 1, 869, 266 1,910,382 1, 764, 689 1,76 4, 689

Current assets3 2, 092, 629 1, 951, 354 1, 951, 354 120,510 122, 092 122, 092

Current liabilities 1, 356, 394 1, 356, 394 1, 356, 394 157,106  304, 381  304, 381

Net current assets 3  736, 235  594, 960  594, 960 (36,596) ( 182, 289) ( 182, 289)

Total borrowings4 2,240,241 2,240,241 2,240,241 761,702  908, 977  908, 977

Cash & cash
 equivalents1 161,292  20, 017  20, 017 525 2, 107 2, 107

Number of Shares
 (in ‘000)5 4,824,965 4,342,469 4,342,469 4,824,965 4,342,469 4,342,469

Treasury shares
 (in ‘000) – 482,496 – – 482,496 –

Financial Ratios
EPS – cents 0.16 0.17 0.17 (1.02) (1.23) (1.23)

NAV per Share – cents 41.67 43. 05 43. 05 39.59 40. 64 40. 64

Gearing ratio6 1.03 1.19 1.19 0.40 0.51 0.51

Current ratio (times)7 1. 54 1. 44 1. 44 0.77 0.40 0.40

   Notes:

   (1) The profi t attributable to equity holders, reserves and current assets (including cash and cash
equivalents) for the Company have been adjusted to take into account interest expense relating to